Resolution Number Resolution Type

Original
Section Number

22-00000-00-GM

BE IT RESOLVED, by the 
Governing Body Type

Council of the
Local Public Agency Type

City of 

Name of Local Public Agency
Harvey Illinois that there is hereby appropriated the sum of

Three Hundred Fourteen Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety Two and 00/100 ) Dollars ( $314,792.00 
of Motor Fuel Tax funds for the purpose of maintaining streets and highways under the applicable provisions of Illinois Highway Code from

Beginning Date
01/01/26 to

Ending Date
12/31/26 .

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that only those operations as listed and described on the approved Estimate of Maintenance Costs,

[...]

WHEREAS, the City holds Liens, recorded against the Property in the Cook County 
Recorder’s Office as Document Numbers 2512027000, 2512027001 and (the “Liens”) pursuant to 
65 ILCS 5/1-2.1-8 et seq., which memorializes the City’s Judgment Liens on Property, in the 
amounts of Nine Thousand, Seven Hundred and no/100th Dollars ($9,700.00) and Two Thousand 
Three Hundred and no/100th Dollars ($2,300.00)  respectively for a total of ; and 

WHEREAS, the City intended to foreclose on the Lien, but in order to avoid the time and 
expense of a foreclosure suit, to minimize further financial losses to the Parties, and to expedite 
the orderly transfer of ownership of the Property from the Owner to the City, the Parties agree to